Esprinet Group   page 30

45) 45) 45) 45) Income tax expensesIncome tax expensesIncome tax expensesIncome tax expenses

Income tax expenses, equal to Euro 8.7 million, increased by +74% compared with the same period of

2018 mainly due to both a higher taxable income and a higher tax rate, mainly as a consequence of
inability to take advantage of tax losses of the subsidiaries in liquidation.

46) 46) 46) 46) Net income and earnings per shareNet income and earnings per shareNet income and earnings per shareNet income and earnings per share

For the purpose of calculating the ‘basic’ earnings per share, own shares (2,295,008 units) and the

residual potential callable shares (325,209 units), as per the maximum limit defined by the Board of
Directors of Esprinet S.p.A. on 27 June 2019, were excluded.

For the purpose of calculating the ‘diluted’ earnings per share, the potential shares involved in the
stock grant plan approved on 4 May 2018 by the Esprinet S.p.A. shareholders’ meeting were
considered. The plan provides for the allotment of 1,120,000 free shares due to the employment

termination of some beneficiaries.

12 months 12 months % Q4 Q4 %

2019 2018 Var. 2019 2018 Var.

Sales from contracts with customers  3,951,864 100.00%  3,571,190 100.00% 11%Ricavi  1,340,810 100.00%  1,261,389 100.00% 6%

Current and deferred taxes  8,728 0.22%  5,021 0.14% 74% Imposte correnti e differite 4,789 0.36%  1,953 0.15% 145%

Profit before taxes  30,772 0.78%  19,179 0.54% 60% Utile ante imposte 17,475 1.30%  7,773 0.62% 125%

Tax rate 28% 0.00% 26% 0.00% 8% Tax rate 27% 0.00% 25% 0.00% 9%

(euro/000) % % % %

12 months 12 months % Q4 Q4 %

2019 2018 Var. 2019 2018 Var.

Net income attributable to Group  21,675  14,031  7,644 54%  12,457  5,846  6,611 113%

Weighed average no. of shares in circulation: basic  50,513,190  51,605,661  49,784,123  51,266,709

Weighed average no. of shares in circulation: diluited  51,184,041  52,017,353  50,928,177  51,888,677

Earnings per share in euro - basic 0.43 0.27  0.16 59% 0.25 0.11 0.14 127%

Earnings per share in euro - diluted 0.42 0.27  0.15 56% 0.24 0.11 0.13 118%

(euro/000) Var. Var.

Interim management statement as at 31 December 2019

Esprinet Group   page 31

4. Consolidated statement of financial position and notes

4.1 Consolidated statement of financial position

The table below shows the consolidated statement of financial position drawn up according to IFRS

principles, together with the information required pursuant to Consob Resolution No. 15519 of 27 July
2006:

(*) For more details on transactions with related parties, please refer to the associated section of the “Interim report on operations”.